

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES PH 24- Version: 1

47

Type: Resolution-Public Hearing Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 3/6/2024

Title: Authorizing the Police Department to amend the 2024 Budget to accurately reflect the award of the

2023 COPS Microgrants - Community Policing Development in the amount of \$175,000.

Sponsors: Mitra Jalali

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES PH 24-47 2023 COPS microgrant Hire Grant Financial Analysis, 2. RES PH 23-353 2023

COPS Grant \$175,000 G2323607034285

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2024	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
3/6/2024	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Police Department to amend the 2024 Budget to accurately reflect the award of the 2023 COPS Microgrants - Community Policing Development in the amount of \$175,000.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul accepted the award of the 2023 COPS Microgrant - Community Policing Development in RES PH 23-353; and

WHEREAS, it was approved to amend the 2023 General Fund Budget in error; and

WHEREAS, this award is for 2024 activities, necessitating amending the 2024 General Fund Budget; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Saint Paul, upon recommendation of the Mayor that \$175,000 is available for appropriation in the Police Department General Fund, as heretofore adopted and amended by this Council, be hereby further amended in the particulars as specified in the attached financial analysis.